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Fwd: Landfill Host Agreement

1 message

Lonzo Lester <lonzo.lester@russellcountyva.us> Fri, Aug 4, 2023 at 5:27 PM
To: "lou. wallace" <lou.wallace@russellcountyva.us>, "carl. rhea" <carl.rhea@russellcountyva.us>, "tim. lovelace"
<tlovelace@russell.k12.va.us>, Oris Christian <oris.christian@russellcountyva.us>, deaton <deaton@cableplus.tv>, "steve.
breeding" <steve.breeding@russellcountyva.us>, David Eaton <david.eaton@russellcountyva.us>, sbreeding
<sbreeding@bvu.net>, "rebecca. dye" <rebecca.dye@russellcountyva.us>, kpatton <kpatton@chafinlaw.com>

BOS Members,

The Russell County Private Landfill Project Host Agreement is attached to this email.

David Paylor and Jeff Southard will be presenting at the BOS Closed Session on Monday at 4 p.m.
If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Lonzo Lester, MBA, VCO, CPC
County Administrator

Russell County Board of Supervisors
137 Highland Drive, Suite A

Lebanon, VA 24266

Office: 276.889.8000

Cell: 276.880.4396
lonzo.lester@russellcountyva.us

www.russellcounty.us

---------- Forwarded message ---—-—--

From: Southard, Jeffrey C. <JSouthard@gentrylocke.com>

Date: Thu, Aug 3, 2023 at 2:18 PM

Subject: Landfill Host Agreement

To: Lonzo Lester <lonzo.lester@russellcountyva.us>

Cc: Haley, Gregory J. <Haley@gentrylocke.com>, Law, Benjamin R. <BLaw@gentrylocke.com>, David K. Paylor
<dkpaylor@potesta.com>

Lonzo,

In anticipation of our call tomorrow and our briefing for the Board of Supervisors on Tuesday,
please find attached a landfill project summary and a draft host agreement. We have NOT shared
with NOVA or their counsel, and will not do so until directed by the County.
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Jeffrey C. Southard
/80 Direct: 540.983.9478 | Cell: 804.402.2220
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This email may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, please advise by return
email and delete immediately without reading/forwarding to others.

2 attachments

i) Russell County Landfill and Host Agreement Summary .docx
26K

@ Russell County - Landfill Host Agreement (GL 8.3.23).DOCX
78K
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